
Page 1 of 2 
 

October 2023 Rota  
Sunday, October 1  
Lector - Larry Howell  
POP - David Dunn 
Crucifer - Glenn Matto 
Acolyte - Ralph Walker 
Chalice - Larry Howell 
Bread - David Dunn 
Altar Guild - Penny Philip 
 - Jan DallaMura 
Ushers - Steve Huhta 
 - Dorothy North 
Greeters - Penny Williams 
 - Steve Huhta 
 - Donna Tolbert 
Sound - Joe McCarthy 
Camera - George Grove 
  
Sunday, October 8 
Lector - Susan Davis  
POP - Larry Howell 
Crucifer - Joyce Davison 
Acolyte - Norma Pool 
Chalice - Susan Davis 
Bread - Larry Howell 
Altar Guild - Tommy Reid 
 - Judy Turberg 
 - Marilyn Findley 
Ushers - Arliene Stremming 
 - Kristi Menix 
Greeters - Rena Robbins 
 - Nancy Albin 
 - Cheryl Tardy-Albin 
Sound - Erik Ringkjob 
Camera - Lexi Harby 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Sunday, October 15 
Lector - Tom Neyland 
POP - Bernie Ravenelle 
Crucifer - Glenn Matto 
Acolyte - Norma Pool 
Chalice - Tom Neyland 
Bread - Bernie Ravenelle 
Altar Guild - Sharon Thornby 
 - Gerlinde Juhala 
Ushers - Bud Tripp 
 - Marsha Tripp 
Greeters - Julie Reppenhagen 
 - Pam Chambers 
 - Ralph Walker 
Sound - Chris Arundell 
Camera - Erik Ringkjob 
 
 
Sunday, October 22 
Lector - Reg Kahrimanis 
POP - Jack Ross 
Crucifer - Leslie Bindschadler 
Acolyte - Norma Pool 
Chalice - Reg Kahrimanis 
Bread - Jack Ross 
Altar Guild - Marie Miller 
 - Arliene Stremming 
 - Alice Walker 
Ushers - Pam Chambers 
 - Gary Chambers 
Greeters - Rena Robbins 
 - Nancy Albin 
 - Cheryl Tardy-Albin 
Sound - Gloria Cadwalader 
Camera - Tom Cadwalader 
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Sunday, October 29 
Lector - Gary LaBarre 
POP - Sophia Witte 
Crucifer - Glenn Matto 
Acolyte - Ralph Walker 
Chalice - Gary LaBarre 
Bread - Sophia Witte 
Altar Guild - Bea Dow 
 - Norma Pool 
Ushers - Joyce Kaminski 
 - Carol Wingereid  
Greeters - Donna Tolbert 
 - Steve Huhta 
 - Penny Williams 
Sound - Joe McCarthy 
Camera - George Grove 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


